## \*1 Total given was \$22.03 \*2 Total given was \$27,557.53

ChoiceOne	В	Bid Tabulation City of Loveland Harrison Avenue Improvements			KT Holden Construction LLC				Rack & Ballauer Excavating Co Inc.		Majors Enterprises Inc.		Barrett Paving Materials Inc.		Prus Construction C					Adleta, Inc.	Sunesis Construction Co.	
Engineering Ref. ITEM u	JNIT OF A			July 21, 2023 TOTAL	UNIT	Lebanon, OH	UNIT	Cincinnati, OH	UNIT	Hamilton, OH	UNIT	Monroe, OH TOTAL	UNIT	Franklin, OH	UNIT	Cincinnati, OH	UNIT	Cincinnati, OH	UNIT	Cincinnati, OH	UNIT	West Chester, OH
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION N BASE BID	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
1 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,055.00	\$10,055.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$		\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00			\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$17,277.20	\$17,277.20		\$12,000.00
2 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN 3 202 PIPE REMOVED. 24" AND UNDER	LUMP FT.	1 84	\$20,000.00 \$15.00	\$20,000.00 \$1.260.00	\$778.00 \$10.00	\$778.00 \$840.00	\$1,000.00 \$1.00	\$1,000.00 \$84.00	\$12,000.00 \$20.00	\$12,000.00 \$ \$1.680.00	\$10,000.00 \$35.00	\$10,000.00 \$2,940.00	\$5,500.00 \$17.50	\$5,500.00 \$1.470.00		\$5,200.00 \$3,150.00	\$6,000.00 \$50.00	\$6,000.00 \$4,200.00	\$5,250.00 \$43.01	\$5,250.00 \$3.612.84	\$23,000.00 \$200.00	\$23,000.00 \$16.800.00
4 202 PARKING BLOCK REMOVED	EACH	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$48.00	\$288.00	\$2.00	\$12.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$35.00	\$210.00		\$900.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$195.53	\$1,173.18		\$300.00
5 202 WALK REMOVED	S.F.	291	\$5.00	\$1,455.00	\$5.00	\$1,455.00	\$1.00	\$291.00	\$2.00	\$582.00	\$5.00	\$1,455.00	\$4.00	\$1,164.00		\$1,309.50	\$5.00	\$1,455.00	\$2.90	\$843.90		\$1,309.50
6 202 CURB REMOVED 7 202 FENCE REMOVED	FT. FT.	63 123	\$15.00 \$10.00	\$945.00 \$1,230.00	\$8.00 \$7.00	\$504.00 \$861.00	\$2.00 \$1.00	\$126.00 \$123.00	\$9.00 \$8.00	\$567.00 \$984.00	\$5.00 \$15.00	\$315.00 \$1,845.00	\$9.00 \$5.00	\$567.00 \$615.00		\$1,575.00 \$1,230.00	\$20.00 \$15.00	\$1,260.00 \$1,845.00	\$20.29 \$29.81	\$1,278.27 \$3,666.63	\$9.00 \$11.00	\$567.00 \$1,353.00
8 202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$326.00	\$326.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$925.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$611.88	\$611.88		\$1,550.00
9 203 EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	600	\$32.00	\$19,200.00	\$37.50 \$4.00	\$22,500.00	\$20.00	\$12,000.00	\$40.00	\$24,000.00	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$65.00	\$39,000.00		\$34,650.00	\$50.00	\$30,000.00	\$105.00	\$63,000.00		\$36,150.00
10 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN 11 204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y. C.Y.	1703 50	\$3.00 \$80.00	\$5,109.00 \$4.000.00	\$4.00	\$6,812.00 \$6,250.00	\$2.00 \$100.00	\$3,406.00 \$5,000.00	\$3.00 \$115.00	\$5,109.00 \$5,750.00	\$3.00 \$25.00	\$5,109.00 \$1,250.00	\$3.00 \$160.00	\$5,109.00 \$8,000.00		\$3,235.70 \$4,700.00	\$2.00 \$120.00	\$3,406.00 \$6,000.00	\$3.72 \$74.99	\$6,335.16 \$3,749.50	\$16.00 \$188.00	\$27,248.00 \$9,400.00
12 301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449)	C.Y.	190	\$275.00	\$52,250.00	\$220.00	\$41,800.00	\$206.00	\$39,140.00	\$225.00	\$42,750.00	\$235.00	\$44,650.00	\$300.00	\$57,000.00	\$245.00	\$46,550.00	\$242.00	\$45,980.00	\$230.22	\$43,741.80	\$302.00	\$57,380.00
13 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN 14 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	C.Y. GAL	149 69	\$65.00 \$10.00	\$9,685.00 \$690.00	\$95.00 \$10.50	\$14,155.00 \$724.50	\$100.00 \$4.00	\$14,900.00 \$276.00	\$85.00 \$4.00	\$12,665.00 \$276.00	\$65.00 \$15.00	\$9,685.00 \$1,035.00	\$150.00 \$4.00	\$22,350.00 \$276.00		\$14,900.00 \$552.00	\$100.00 \$12.00	\$14,900.00 \$828.00	\$100.00 \$11.03	\$14,900.00 \$761.07	\$180.00 \$4.00	\$26,820.00 \$276.00
14 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y. 15 441 2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	GAL. C.Y.	69 79	\$10.00	\$690.00	\$10.50	\$19,750.00	\$4.00	\$276.00	\$4.00 \$255.00	\$276.00	\$15.00	\$1,035.00 \$21,725.00	\$4.00 \$350.00	\$276.00		\$25,675.00	\$12.00	\$828.00	\$262.32	\$20,723.28	\$4.00	\$276.00
16 441 2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449) (DRIVEWAY)	C.Y.	22	\$375.00	\$8,250.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$385.00	\$8,470.00	\$350.00	\$7,700.00	\$275.00	\$6,050.00	\$415.00	\$9,130.00	\$345.00	\$7,590.00	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$262.32	\$5,771.04	\$353.00	\$7,766.00
17A 452 7" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	40	\$130.00 \$250.00	\$5,200.00	\$177.00	\$7,080.00 \$1,384.03	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$153.00	\$6,120.00	\$165.00 \$175.00	\$6,600.00	\$140.00	\$5,600.00		\$7,400.00 \$2,988.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$190.84	\$7,633.60	\$147.00	\$5,880.00 \$3.610.50
19 601 TYPE C ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION 20 601 1'THICK CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROTECTION (#2 STONE)	C.Y. S.Y.	8.3 24	\$250.00	\$2,075.00 \$2,280.00	\$166.75 \$69.00	\$1,384.03	\$100.00 \$100.00	\$830.00 \$2,400.00	\$235.00 \$150.00	\$1,950.50 \$3,600.00	\$175.00	\$1,452.50 \$1,800.00	\$180.00 \$60.00	\$1,494.00 \$1,440.00		\$2,988.00	\$300.00 \$80.00	\$2,490.00 \$1,920.00	\$257.00 \$72.56	\$2,133.10 \$1,741.44	\$435.00 \$70.00	\$1,680.00
21 601 TIED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT, TYPE 3	S.Y.	17	\$130.00	\$2,210.00	\$167.00	\$2,839.00	\$120.00	\$2,040.00	\$180.00	\$3,060.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$225.00	\$3,825.00		\$4,165.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$105.00	\$1,785.00	\$280.00	\$4,760.00
22 602 CONCRETE MASONRY, AS PER PLAN 23 608 5" CONCRETE WALK	C.Y. S.F.	6 690	\$1,800.00 \$13.00	\$10,800.00 \$8,970.00	\$2,200.00 \$14.00	\$13,200.00 \$9,660.00	\$1,000.00 \$10.00	\$6,000.00 \$6,900.00	\$1,250.00 \$13.25	\$7,500.00 \$9,142.50	\$1,000.00 \$14.00	\$6,000.00 \$9,660.00	\$2,500.00 \$11.00	\$15,000.00 \$7,590.00	\$3,500.00 \$12.50	\$21,000.00 \$8,625.00	\$1,700.00 \$15.00	\$10,200.00 \$10,350.00	\$2,539.87 \$14.62	\$15,239.22 \$10,087.80	\$1,100.00 \$18.00	\$6,600.00 \$12,420.00
23 608 5" CONCRETE WALK 24 608 CURB RAMP	S.F. S.F.	690 751	\$13.00 \$17.00	\$8,970.00	\$14.00 \$27.00	\$9,660.00	\$10.00 \$20.00	\$6,900.00 \$15,020.00	\$13.25 \$29.00	\$9,142.50 \$21,779.00	\$14.00 \$28.00	\$9,660.00 \$21,028.00	\$11.00 \$23.00	\$7,590.00 \$17,273.00		\$8,625.00 \$18,024.00	\$15.00 \$20.00	\$10,350.00 \$15,020.00	\$14.62 \$21.68	\$10,087.80 \$16,281.68		\$12,420.00 \$15,020.00
25 609 TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB, AS PER PLAN	FT.	834	\$25.00	\$20,850.00	\$37.00	\$30,858.00	\$60.00	\$50,040.00	\$42.00	\$35,028.00	\$40.00	\$33,360.00	\$35.00	\$29,190.00		\$30,858.00	\$40.00	\$33,360.00	\$39.88	\$33,259.92	\$41.00	\$34,194.00
26 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR 27 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT. FT.	25 25	\$70.00 \$80.00	\$1,750.00 \$2.000.00	\$10.00 \$15.00	\$250.00 \$375.00	\$10.00 \$12.00	\$250.00 \$300.00	\$20.00 \$22.00	\$500.00 \$550.00	\$5.00 \$5.00	\$125.00 \$125.00	\$30.00 \$32.00	\$750.00 \$800.00		\$1,375.00 \$1,625.00	\$25.00 \$30.00	\$625.00 \$750.00	\$100.99 \$105.43	\$2,524.75 \$2,635.75	\$45.00 \$50.00	\$1,125.00 \$1,250.00
28 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00	\$500.00	\$12.00	\$375.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$35.00	\$800.00	\$70.00	\$1,750.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$105.43	\$2,795.50	\$80.00	\$1,250.00
29 611 4" STORM SEWER, TYPE B, 707.45	FT.	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$174.64	\$873.20	\$85.00	\$425.00
30 611 6" STORM SEWER, TYPE B, 707.45 31 611 12" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT. FT.	5 157	\$150.00 \$135.00	\$750.00 \$21.195.00	\$112.00 \$140.00	\$560.00 \$21,980.00	\$12.00 \$150.00	\$60.00 \$23,550.00	\$22.00 \$75.00	\$110.00 \$11,775.00	\$5.00 \$105.00	\$25.00 \$16,485.00	\$32.00 \$115.00	\$160.00 \$18,055.00		\$750.00 \$21,038.00	\$100.00 \$187.00	\$500.00 \$29,359.00	\$179.08 \$96.99	\$895.40 \$15,227.43	\$100.00 \$178.00	\$500.00 \$27.946.00
32 611 12" RCP CL IV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	8	\$180.00	\$1,440.00	\$140.00	\$1,576.00	\$130.00	\$1,360.00	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$145.00	\$1,160.00	\$325.00	\$18,055.00		\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$246.14	\$1,969.12	\$885.00	\$7,080.00
33 611 15" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	34	\$160.00	\$5,440.00	\$70.00	\$2,380.00	\$160.00	\$5,440.00	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$125.00	\$4,250.00	\$120.00	\$4,080.00	\$85.00	\$2,890.00	\$190.00	\$6,460.00	\$194.12	\$6,600.08	\$150.00	\$5,100.00
34 611 18" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN 35 611 18" RCP CLIV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT. FT.	62 27	\$180.00 \$215.00	\$11,160.00 \$5.805.00	\$382.00 \$127.00	\$23,684.00 \$3,429.00	\$170.00 \$190.00	\$10,540.00 \$5,130.00	\$105.00 \$145.00	\$6,510.00 \$3,915.00	\$145.00 \$175.00	\$8,990.00 \$4,725.00	\$200.00 \$130.00	\$12,400.00 \$3,510.00		\$13,950.00 \$4,320.00	\$205.00 \$240.00	\$12,710.00 \$6.480.00	\$211.79 \$256.82	\$13,130.98 \$6,934.14	\$375.00 \$275.00	\$23,250.00 \$7,425.00
36 611 24" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	208	\$190.00	\$39,520.00	\$127.00	\$29,952.00	\$190.00	\$45,760.00	\$145.00	\$23,920.00	\$195.00	\$40,560.00	\$140.00	\$29,120.00		\$37,440.00	\$240.00	\$57,200.00	\$178.00	\$37,024.00		\$44,304.00
37 611 24" RCP CL III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	38	\$230.00	\$8,740.00	\$195.00	\$7,410.00	\$250.00	\$9,500.00	\$210.00	\$7,980.00	\$250.00	\$9,500.00	\$170.00	\$6,460.00		\$8,930.00	\$300.00	\$11,400.00	\$330.78	\$12,569.64	\$287.00	\$10,906.00
38 611 30" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN 39 611 TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN. AS PER PLAN	FT. EACH	243 1	\$275.00 \$2.500.00	\$66,825.00 \$2,500.00	\$131.00 \$2.200.00	\$31,833.00 \$2,200.00	\$240.00 \$2.000.00	\$58,320.00 \$2.000.00	\$130.00 \$1.500.00	\$31,590.00 \$1.500.00	\$225.00 \$1.500.00	\$54,675.00 \$1,500.00	\$150.00 \$2.500.00	\$36,450.00 \$2,500.00	\$150.00 \$3.500.00	\$36,450.00 \$3,500.00	\$260.00 \$3.000.00	\$63,180.00 \$3.000.00	\$220.00 \$3.200.00	\$53,460.00 \$3,200.00	\$225.00 \$2.900.00	\$54,675.00 \$2.900.00
40 611 TYPE 2-2C CATCH BASIN, AS PER PDAN 41 FILL PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,150.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,325.00		\$2,500.00		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00		\$1,975.00
41 611 TYPE 2-3 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$16,250.00		\$21,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,985.00	\$19,925.00		\$17,500.00
42 611 TYPE 6 CATCH BASIN 43 611 TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN. AS PER PLAN	EACH EACH	2	\$4,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$8,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$3,100.00 \$3,250.00	\$6,200.00 \$6,500.00	\$5,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$12,000.00	\$3,300.00 \$3,200.00	\$6,600.00 \$6,400.00	\$4,500.00 \$6,000.00	\$9,000.00 \$12,000.00	\$3,550.00 \$3,925.00	\$7,100.00 \$7,850.00	\$4,200.00 \$4,400.00	\$8,400.00 \$8,800.00	\$3,000.00 \$3,500.00	\$6,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$3,721.33 \$3,905.00	\$7,442.66 \$7,810.00	\$3,800.00 \$4,175.00	\$7,600.00 \$8,350.00
	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,050.00		\$4,400.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,389.19	\$8,389.19		\$3,900.00
45 611 TYPE 3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,450.00	\$6,900.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,550.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,054.72			\$9,750.00
	EACH LUMP	1	\$1,000.00 \$30.000.00	\$1,000.00 \$30.000.00	\$1,375.00 \$14.450.00	\$1,375.00 \$14,450.00	\$1,000.00 \$3.300.00	\$1,000.00 \$3.300.00	\$1,200.00 \$15,000.00		\$1,500.00 \$25,000.00	\$1,500.00 \$25,000.00	\$1,500.00 \$35,000.00		\$3,500.00 \$25,000.00		\$2,000.00 \$10.000.00	\$2,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$3,883.17 \$28,000.00	\$3,883.17 \$28.000.00	\$1,300.00 \$9,900.00	\$1,300.00 \$9.900.00
	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$14,000.00		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,825.00	\$6,825.00		\$10,845.00
	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$23,220.00	\$23,220.00	\$18,350.00	\$18,350.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00 \$		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,081.44	\$6,081.44		\$61,450.00
50 630 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST 51 630 SIGN. FLAT SHEET	FT. S.F.	40 21	\$20.00 \$35.00	\$800.00 \$735.00	\$16.00 \$16.00	\$640.00 \$336.00	\$17.00 \$18.00	\$680.00 \$378.00	\$25.00 \$30.00	\$1,000.00 \$630.00	\$25.00 \$30.00	\$1,000.00 \$630.00	\$16.00 \$18.00	\$640.00 \$378.00		\$680.00 \$357.00	\$25.00 \$40.00	\$1,000.00 \$840.00	\$16.28 \$16.80	\$651.20 \$352.80		\$626.00 \$339.15
52 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	7	\$70.00	\$490.00	\$45.00	\$315.00	\$10.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$490.00	\$70.00	\$490.00	\$45.00	\$315.00		\$350.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$47.25	\$330.75	\$45.50	\$318.50
53 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION	EACH	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$375.00		\$420.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$78.75	\$393.75	\$75.75	\$378.75
54 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL 55 638 5/8" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	EACH FT.	1 107	\$50.00 \$90.00	\$50.00 \$9.630.00	\$10.00 \$107.00	\$10.00 \$11,449.00	\$5.00 \$70.00	\$5.00 \$7.490.00	\$15.00 \$100.00	\$15.00 \$10.700.00	\$15.00 \$145.00	\$15.00 \$15,515.00	\$10.00 \$160.00	\$10.00 \$17.120.00		\$11.00 \$9,095.00	\$50.00 \$100.00	\$50.00 \$10.700.00	\$10.50 \$64.34	\$10.50 \$6.884.38	\$75.75 \$85.00	\$75.75 \$9,095.00
	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,415.00	\$1,415.00		\$2,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,080.00	\$2,080.00		\$3,600.00
	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,300.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$7,250.00
67 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN     832 EROSION CONTROL	S.Y. EACH	300 5000	\$7.00 \$1.00	\$2,100.00 \$5.000.00	\$10.00 \$1.00	\$3,000.00 \$5.000.00	\$5.00 \$1.00	\$1,500.00 \$5.000.00	\$17.00 \$1.00	\$5,100.00 \$5.000.00	\$3.00 \$1.00	\$900.00 \$5.000.00	\$10.00 \$1.00	\$3,000.00 \$5.000.00		\$1,500.00 \$5.000.00	\$10.00 \$1.00	\$3,000.00 \$5.000.00	\$10.50 \$1.00	\$3,150.00 \$5.000.00	\$18.00 \$1.00	\$5,400.00 \$5.000.00
69 SPEC 12" STORM OUTLET FLAP GATE	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$175.63	\$175.63	\$5,757.00	\$5,757.00
	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$9,500.00		\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00		\$10,500.00	\$175.63	\$175.63 \$3.519.52	\$12,625.00	\$12,625.00
	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$2,400.00 \$14,500.00	\$2,400.00 \$14,500.00	\$2,100.00 \$10,000.00	\$2,100.00 \$10,000.00	\$4,500.00 \$7,500.00		\$4,200.00 \$15,000.00	\$4,200.00 \$15,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$20,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$20,000.00	+-,	\$6,500.00 \$10,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$3,519.52 \$31,674.15	+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++	\$4,215.00 \$13,500.00	\$4,215.00 \$13,500.00
BASE BID TOTAL		_		\$550,206.00		\$490,951.53	_	\$506,006.00		\$506,958.00		\$538,979.50		\$577,091.00	=	\$585,008.20		\$588,943.00		\$603,861.71		\$713,890.15
ALTERNATE #1 (WOULD REPLACE ITEMS 304, 452, AND 608 FROM BASE BID)																						
ALTERNATE #1 (WOOLD REPLACE TIENS 304, 452, AND 808 PROM BASE BID) A13 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	135	\$70.00	\$9,450.00	\$95.00	\$12,825.00	\$100.00	\$13,500.00	\$100.00	\$13,500.00	\$70.00	\$9,450.00	\$150.00	\$20,250.00	\$110.00	\$14,850.00	\$100.00	\$13,500.00	\$125.00	\$16,875.00	\$160.00	\$21,600.00
A23 608 5" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	103	\$15.00	\$1,545.00	\$23.00	\$2,369.00	\$10.00	\$1,030.00	\$25.00	\$2,575.00	\$37.00	\$3,811.00	\$20.00	\$2,060.00	\$18.00	\$1,854.00	\$20.00	\$2,060.00	\$20.00	\$2,060.00	\$21.00	\$2,163.00
A24 608 CURB RAMP A75 SPEC CONCRETE PAVERS, RAMP	S.F. S.F.	243 508	\$20.00 \$60.00	\$4,860.00 \$30.480.00	\$35.00 \$61.00	\$8,505.00 \$30,988.00	\$20.00 \$40.00	\$4,860.00 \$20,320.00	\$36.50 \$61.50	\$8,869.50 \$31,242.00	\$45.00 \$45.00	\$10,935.00 \$22,860.00	\$30.00 \$61.00	\$7,290.00 \$30,988.00		\$6,075.00 \$20,320.00	\$25.00 \$60.00	\$6,075.00 \$30,480.00	\$21.68 \$44.35	\$5,268.24 \$22,529.80	\$23.00 \$30.00	\$5,589.00 \$15,240.00
A71 SPEC CONCRETE PAVERS, WALK	S.F.	587	\$55.00	\$32,285.00	\$49.00	\$28,763.00	\$30.00	\$17,610.00	\$48.50	\$28,469.50	\$35.00	\$20,545.00	\$48.00	\$28,176.00		\$27,589.00	\$50.00	\$29,350.00	\$43.20	\$25,358.40		\$30,524.00
A72 SPEC CONCRETE PAVERS, DRIVE	S.F.	353	\$65.00	\$22,945.00	\$61.00	\$21,533.00	\$35.00	\$12,355.00	\$60.00	\$21,180.00	\$45.00	\$15,885.00	\$61.00	\$21,533.00	\$55.00	\$19,415.00	\$60.00	\$21,180.00	\$44.78	\$15,807.34	\$51.00	\$18,003.00
ALTERNATE #1 TOTAL			-	\$615,149.00	-	\$544,762.53	-	\$534,061.00	-	\$563,087.50	-	\$575,492.50		\$634,575.00	_	\$626,162.20	-	\$645,318.00		\$642,857.41	=	\$746,869.15
ALTERNATE #2 (WOULD BE ADDED TO ORIGINAL BID)																						
76 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y. 77 441 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	GAL. C.Y.	87 48	\$10.00 \$375.00	\$870.00 \$18.000.00	\$10.50 \$331.00	\$913.50 \$15.888.00	\$4.00 \$380.00	\$348.00 \$18.240.00	\$4.00 \$300.00	\$348.00 \$14.400.00	\$15.00 \$400.00	\$1,305.00 \$19.200.00	\$4.00 \$350.00	\$348.00 \$16.800.00		\$696.00 \$19.200.00	\$12.00 \$365.00	\$1,044.00 \$17.520.00	\$11.03 \$347.54	\$959.61 \$16.681.92	\$4.50 \$390.00	\$391.50 \$18.720.00
<ol> <li>441 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22</li> <li>441 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22 (DRIVEWAY)</li> </ol>	C.Y. C.Y.	48 14	\$375.00	\$18,000.00 \$5,600.00	\$331.00 \$331.00	\$15,888.00 \$4,634.00	\$380.00 \$520.00	\$18,240.00 \$7,280.00	\$300.00 \$525.00	\$14,400.00 \$7,350.00	\$400.00 \$350.00	\$19,200.00 \$4,900.00	\$350.00 \$550.00	\$16,800.00 \$7,700.00		\$19,200.00 \$6,300.00	\$365.00 \$400.00	\$17,520.00 \$5,600.00	\$347.54 \$347.54	\$16,681.92 \$4,865.56	\$390.00 \$485.00	\$18,720.00 \$6,790.00
79 644 CENTER LINE	FT.	8	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$2.75	\$22.00 *1	\$44.00	\$352.00	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$2.75	\$22.00	\$28.00	\$224.00	\$3.00	\$24.00	\$26.25	\$210.00	\$6.00	\$48.00
80 644 12" STOP LINE 81 644 24" STOP LINE	FT.	13 45	\$20.00 \$20.00	\$260.00 \$900.00	\$11.00 \$14.00	\$143.00 \$630.00	\$12.00	\$156.00	\$10.75	\$139.75	\$15.00	\$195.00	\$11.00 \$14.00	\$143.00 \$630.00		\$214.50	\$12.00	\$156.00	\$15.75	\$204.75 \$945.00	\$18.00	\$234.00
81 644 24" STOP LINE 82 644 24" CROSSWALK LINE	FT. FT.	45 218	\$20.00 \$15.00	\$900.00 \$3.270.00	\$14.00 \$11.00	\$630.00 \$2.398.00	\$15.00 \$7.00	\$675.00 \$1.526.00	\$13.25 \$6.75	\$596.25 \$1.471.50	\$15.00 \$10.00	\$675.00 \$2.180.00	\$14.00 \$11.00	\$630.00 \$2.398.00		\$1,012.50 \$4,905.00	\$15.00 \$12.00	\$675.00 \$2,616.00	\$21.00 \$21.00	\$945.00 \$4,578.00	\$14.00 \$12.00	\$630.00 \$2.616.00
83 644 TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINES	FT.	28	\$20.00	\$560.00	\$14.00	\$392.00	\$9.00	\$252.00	\$9.00	\$252.00	\$10.00	\$280.00	\$14.00	\$392.00	\$5.50	\$154.00	\$15.00	\$420.00	\$5.25	\$147.00	\$14.00	\$392.00
84 644 PARKING LOT STALL MARKINGS	FT.	176	\$5.00	\$880.00	\$6.00	\$1,056.00	\$2.00	\$352.00	\$1.75	\$308.00	\$5.00	\$880.00	\$5.50	\$968.00		\$1,584.00	\$6.00	\$1,056.00	\$8.40	\$1,478.40	\$6.00	\$1,056.00
85 644 LANE ARROW	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$140.00 \$160.00	\$140.00 \$320.00	\$125.00 \$140.00	\$125.00 \$280.00	\$125.00 \$140.00	\$125.00 \$280.00	\$220.00 \$543.00	\$220.00 \$1,086.00		\$225.00 \$1,800.00	\$250.00 \$600.00	\$250.00	\$210.00 \$840.00	\$210.00 \$1,680.00	\$300.00 \$600.00	\$300.00 \$1,200.00
	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$543.00	S1.086.00																
86         644         PAVEMENT MARKING, MISC.: STOP WORD MARKING           87         644         HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING	EACH EACH	2	\$200.00 \$250.00	\$250.00	\$543.00 \$175.00	\$1,086.00 \$175.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$175.00	\$175.00		\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00 \$200.00	\$187.95	\$187.95	\$200.00	\$200.00
86 644 PAVEMENT MARKING, MISC .: STOP WORD MARKING			\$250.00				+															\$200.00 \$32,577.50 \$746,467,65